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IN A8 CENIRAL ADMINISURATIVE [RISUHAL,JALPUR e#£0CH, JALFUR.

X X K

Date of Dacision: 25— L~ 3

0A 1/93
MNand Kisnore Bairwa 372 Shri Onkarlal r/> Village & Posc JEfice rhandewala,
Disct. Sawai Madnhopur.

«es ADplicant

Versus _
1. Jnion of india taroujn Secrecary, Department of Posts, Miniscey of
Comminications, New Dalni. ‘
2. Chiaf Postmaster Genzral, Rajastnan Circle, Jaipac.
2. Dirzctor Poscal services, Jaipar f2jlon, Jalpur.
4. Suparintandant of Posc OLfices, Sawai Madnopar Division, Sawail
Madhopur.
5. S.il.Pasanwal, Suapdc. of Posc Offic2s, Sawal Madnopar.
e« RE3poINdSNLS3
CORrRAM:
HON'BLE MR.H.O.GUPLA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER i
HON'BLE MR.M.L.CHAUHAN, JUDLCIAL MEMBER
For the Applizant eeo tr.i.L.Thawani
For th2 rRespondents. ee. Mr.il.C.Goyal

ORDER ‘
PER HON'BLE MR.M.L.CHAUHAN, JUDICIAL MEMBER

The applicant was iniclally apprinted as Exzcra Deparcmental Mail
Carrier (EDMC), whandswala Eranzn Posc Otrize, on 21.2.82. He was jiven
dual charge of EDEPM, Khandswala, ‘for apout 27 months we.eo L. l.o.92. Ha
was issued charge-sheet under rule-2 of P& BLAsS (Condacc & S2rvica) rRulas,
1364 vide memd> dated 26.9.9%, wisrshy containing four charges.  fhe charges
levelled ajainst tche applicant war2 pri2ily; (i) non 2:xchanje <L B.0. 2333
on 247095, 26.7.95 & 2L.7.95 (11) non-dalivecy of mails on mne sai
dates, (iii) keepiny P.O. closad from l2.7.25 £o 2Ll.7.9% and (iv) rczfusal
to hand over charye to th2 selzcced BPM. The inquiry oSEficer conductzd

oral inquiry and sabmittsd his reporc on 17.2.96 thareby two chardes wers:

Copy of th2 injquiry report has k2en placed on rezord as Ann.dA/S.  Afcer
supplyiny <opy of th2 injquiry repdrr, the diaciplinary autnirifLy 1l.2.
Superintendens of Posc Offices, Sawai Madnopur, issued th2 crder of ramoval
from sarviecs vide order daced 21.10.94 (Ann.A’Ll). App2al fil2d py cha
applicant to the DMrector Postal Services, Jaiput, on 7.l.97 was als>
rezjeorad vida order dated 2.3.9/ (Ann.AS7). The applicant suimicted a
peticion to the Chief Postmascer G2n2ral, Rajaschnan Circle, Jaipur, on

17.10.37 (Ann.A/2) and "aconpdiny £2 ch? agplicant 0o Jd@oision nas e@n

lof,

‘nald to e proved parcly and the remaining cnarjas war held to b pi:‘:-v':-:d.f,wlii
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taken on tne said perition. The Jrounds taken by th2 applizant in this OA
ara2 thac the applicantc never remained absent from duty. He was nholding
dual charge of EDEPM & EDMC hence the Jdiffarence in timings of stacionery
work 1n post office as ED&PMYand field work of delivery of postal articles
in tne main village and surrounding villajes will naturally b2 2ffected as
one parson was Jdoing job of two persons.  The applicant has correctly

<chanjed the maills rejalarly and the Post OFfflse, Khandewala, was never
clzsea dariny the period 18./.95 to 21.7.95%. ‘The appliczanc nsver refused
£o nand over the charje. That tna2 proceddre purescrined £Or apssnce without
permission 1S laid down in Ruales €2 and 63 of PST Manual Vol.IIT and acstion
under rRule—2 of cne PST EuAs (Condacc &‘derv1ce) Rules, 1944 for a very
short pericd 13 not warranted and is excessivgj &ven 1f it i3 held ciac
th2 chacjes have heen proveds TThe additional dizanents were noc supplied
and the cefence witnesses were not allowed by the inguiry oifizec.  The
applicant has ala>s Lavellea allejacidon agjailnst  Snri S.ai.gasanwal,
Superintendent of Post OfEices, 3awal Médnopur (Respondent 3.5) stacing
tharc he has paid Rs.5000/- ©d> 3hri Basanwﬁl for n1s appeintmant Co a2 post
of EDEPM, ~rhandawala, bat ctae present EDBPM  pald wmor2  amocunt  and
conseyaently he was selected. whan ctne appli:lant demanded back «d.500.0/-
from Shri pasanwal, he refused to pay the same. Theretors, ne nas lougaed
FIR under Zectiosn 4.0 IPC against Snhri Basanwal. ‘The applizanct has aisd
annexed copy of the said FIR as Ann.A/B. "'Thus, aceoording €2 the applizant,
all the charjes havevteen manipalacad at che inacance of 3nri pasanwal,
Supde, of Past Offizes, Sawair Madnopar, (rResponden:c oo.h), and narsh
penalty of ramoval from 3ervice has been passed 233inst him oy the sam

parsmn ajainst whow e has ievallsZ the aiisjacion.

2. The respondents have filed a Jdetail2d reply tharendy contrdverting
the allejacions levelied by tne applizant 11 nis OA. Io nas oacther o2en
stared that n2 such pecition, as allejed by the appliczanc as Ann.a, 'S, was
rec2ived throujn proper chaansl by che answaring cespoidents. nis
atfioavit has heen filed by cthe Superincendenc of Fosc OFffices, 3awai
Madnopar, on C2nalf of 2ven Chier Fostmascer Gen2ral, Rajasthan Ciipcla,
Jaipar, 1.2, respondenc Nol.l, nas, chere. 13 no specific aenial oy
réspandent 3.2 that the applicant nas not filed any perclclan ajainsc the

decision of e appeilace adchority.

2. we have heard the learned couns2l for the partles and Jgon2 Chroujyn
the material placad on record.

4. From tne matec.al plazed on cscord Lo 1S evidsnt tnat the applicanc
nas lodyad FIR against Shri S.N.B8asanwal, Supsrintendenc of Posc OLflces,
Sawal Madnopas, copy of wnica nas wesn placed on resord as Ann.A, 2, Ine rIR
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was 1sdgad on 3.9.95.  Ihe cnaryes levelled ajainst che applicant, as can
ne se2n Lrom Lie cnarge-sheec, alss ralat: o the period feom 13.7.95 to
3l./.95. Thn2 inquiry was condusted by the Assiscanc Suparintendent ot Post
NLrLices, tanjyapar, wnd s adm.ccedly suboriinate oo the Superintendent of

-Post Oftices. The injuiry report was submittad by him on 17.3.96, afcer

l>xing FIR oy th2 applicanz.  On thne basie of the lnjuiry report 3nri
S.N.Rasanwal, Agalnst wildm ch2 applicant has ladjed FIR, passed the
LapaInsd scdac an 2L.1J.9E Laerey cemwing the applitanc from service. It
13 elementry principls of patural juscice tnat juscice snculd not only be
donz sat it snould appear - have deen Jdone. wWwhen there was serious
ailejation ajawnst Snri Pasanwal, it was not sipacted of nim £> pass cha
lmpagnad order 2ajainst the applicant on the imasis of the 1lnjuiry r3port
Saomittad oy th: Assiszant Superincendsnt of Posc Offices, who was a
Sugordlinate authority to Snri Basarmal. Thus, ©he vapprenension of the
appiicant taac evea 1f £n: cnargss as lavellad againsc nim ar2 neld to be
proved, such a p2nalcy of remsval from service ciuld not have Leen passed,
CANNOL e outrigntly reracted.  From i@ matecial placaed oa racord it is
clear that the appllcant nas pat in 14 years £ service as BLMC and ne was
alssy qiven dual narge <L J08PM, wnandavala, for aposc 27 monicns parir: nis
remsval from service and appoincmenc of anitner person as EDEPM. he
appli_caht has suomitted that Jaring NS eNT.02 S2UVice 3acedr n@ as worned
erticiencly, nonestly and sincerely and tnis’ fact nas not beeén disputad
even by che respindents except Lor the ailegeda charjyas leveiiad aganst
nim. farther <ontention of the applitant 135 £hat the appallate adcnoric
nad teen misle2ad, misgiidsd and prejadiced bty cn2 Supetiatend=nt of Post
Offices, ajainst wnon he has levelled serious allsjacion, and as sucn che
matter nas not heen decidad in proper prospactive by the appellace
authority. ‘In2 learned counsel for the applicant has inviced out atzencion
to tn2 ohs2wvacloins made in para 2(i) by tn2 appellate aucthority, wheraoy
he nas recorded that; "appellant at nis own tiok —narge of tne 2.0. w.a. k.
l.e.22",  Partner, in para 3(ii), it nas als> basn otservad that; “tnd
complaint made by sShri Babulal Baradia whose resignacisn Crom the post of
EDEFM had reszn acceptad as mentioned abwe diacloszd than ting appellant had
compelled cth2 then EDEPM to sign the resignation and tnereny the charjys ot
2.0. ware taken hy tha appallant witn some malafide intentiszn wnich should
have been propsrly investijated and noticed suitably by the &F03".  Ih2
Z3nt contended that thare was no such allsjacion’/charge agalnst him.
He was working as EDMC ouam 8004 and now he =ould have taken the cnabge trom
tne Branch Past Master, wno 13 a 3uperiosr antnority, witn malafide
incencion.  The Llearned ooansel for the applicant has farther argued thac
th2 applicant was askad by tn2 3F03, Sawai Madnopar, to perform ch2 daty oL
BPM in addition €3 tne duties of BLODA, in wnich capacity he worked for 2/

mINCNS SoNtimiously, whereas in tn2 appellate order it nas es2n statsd tnac
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tne applicant nas workad only for some rtime. Thus, according £5 che
learned c~cunsel for tne applicant, the appellate autnoricy has talken into
consideration extraneous material wnile passing che impugnad order, wnicn
shows that tne appellate aathority was iniluenced by Shri S.f.2asanwal in
atfirmingy tne narsh p2nalty of removal from sarvice. gBasides, twl charges
1n the charje-sneet relate to aliejacions wnen he was working as F:bﬁ{?n
wnizh tne [nspechor was noL comp2rent to issue chargje-shest. )

S. we nave considerad the suomissions made Dy th2 learned counsel for
the applicanc. The shmission mads by the applicanc chat th2 impuyned
ordat Jdaced 21.10.9% (Ann.A’l) could not have been passed by Snry 3.
Basanwal, SPOs, Sawal Madnopur, 23Jainstc wnom h2 has levelled allejacion and
Llodgad FIR, cannst b2 outrignily rejecscad. The person AJalnat whom SSrious
allejations were lavelled and even FIR Liiyed could not nave passed one

impugn2d  ord2r of removal  from service. Inis nas certainly caused

prajudic2 to the applicantc and as sucn the impugned ordar (Ann.A L) 1s not

lejally sustainable. Fartner, from tne parusal of tne appallate order, it
appears that 2van tne appeliate authority nas mads &xtraneins ofsServacions
wnicn ware ot matcer oL N2 charje-sn2et and were not wacrant:d in tne
facts and circumstances of the case. Thus, cthe 2ontencion made by th2
learned c':’unsél for the applicant that the appsllate authority nas passed
the order at tné instance of Snri Rasanwal, SPOs, alad canost be outrigngly
rejecced, Notwitnstanding tne submissions mad: Ly the applicanc and
finding, as recorded above, and also that cthe Inspector was not compatent

£o issu2 cnarge-sh2et in raspact of twd cnarjes wnile functiosning wn2

| applicant as EDBPM, the fact ramains cnak the2 injuicy officer nas neld che

applicant guilty of ramaining rw> charjes. ‘This cannot b2 said to be a
case Sf no evidance. It will?\r..e in tn2 inceresc of justice to remic che
case rack to the ocher disciplinary authority, after lapse of suzn parisd,
to pass trean order as Shri S.H.Rasanwal could not have passed tne wmpujned
crder (Ann.ASl) 1in his capacity as distiplinavy authority as serious
cnarjas were levellad against nim.  However, we -are of the viaw that the
penalty of ramoval from service on the cnargas lavellsd ajaiasc tn2
applicant iz narsh and grossly disporportilonare 30 as £o snock  th2

conscious of the Trinvunal. Howaver, from tne p2rusal >f che EDA (Condust &

- Bervice) Rules, 1964, it is evident tnat the applicant has alsd> Jot &

remady available to him by way of review under Rule-1% of tne said rules,
wnich is ejqually efficacious remedy. In fact, tne applicant nas also filed
petition bhefore rne Chisf Post Master Genaral, copy S whicn nas been
annezed as Ann.A‘3. However, the Superincendent of Fost Oifices, whd nas
alss filed reply on tenalf Sf respondant No.Z, has stated tnat no sucn'
patition was rec:eivéd throagh propar channel. However, the2 fact remains
tnat no crder nas Leen passéd by tne raviawinj autnority. In cne facscs and
ciccumstances of this case, ic will b2 in che incerest of justic2 if a
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direction is Jgiven to th2 reviewing authority to i1nvoke tne provisions of
Rale-16 of tne EDA (Conduct & Serviece) Rules, 1964 and enterrain tae
reprasentation of the applicant and pass an approgriate ordesr to impose
lesser penalty than removal from service.

G We, therefcre, Jdirect the applicant to make a fresn representatiosn
Lo the reviewind autnority witnhin a parizd of 15 days from the Jdace oOf
receipt of a copy of this ordar and the C2viawing autnority snéll diSp:;se
of tn2 representacion, 1f filed, witnin a pericad 2f twd moatns from tn2
data of receipt tnereof and the decisicon taken snall be c&mnunicated £o the
applizant witnin 10 dJdays tin2c2atcer. W2 nop2 and trust tnac the rev1ew1nj
autnority wnil2 passing an ,appropr:ial:e. order of punisament otp2r chan
remsval from 3arvice will eoxamine tns matrer dispassionately kezping in
viaw £tn2 tact that the applicant nas worked as BDMC Lor aboac 14 yzars and
alss hnolding tne additisnal cnarge of £00A for apout X/ months and during
tnis entire period nothing has been placed on recsrd to sujjest that work
and condact Oof tné  applicant  was  not satisfaceory. Wwicn cnes2

onservacicons, the OA stands Jdispased S5£ with no order as to CosSts.

Go: ~ P
(M.LSEhpRAN) (H.J.30PTA)

MEMBER (J)  MEMBER (A)




